

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of Office Order dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the matter is being taken up physically.

**CNR No.DLWT01-000171-2021
FIR No.946/2020
State Vs Sandeep Khanna @ Deva
U/s 20 NDPS Act
PS : Rajouri Garden**

05.10.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Sandeep Khanna @ Deva is present on bail.

Record perused. FSL result is still awaited. Investigating Officer is directed to collect the FSL result and file the same in the court on or before next date of hearing.

Accused has sought adjournment mentioning that his counsel is not available today. Adjournment sought is granted.

Put up for consideration/arguments on the point of charge on 24.11.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.10.2021