

**CNR No.DLWT01-000171-2021**  
**FIR No.946/20**  
**P.S. Rajouri Garden**  
**u/s 20 NDPS Act**  
**State Vs Sandeep Khanna @Deva**

**01.04.2022**

File taken up today on fourth bail application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of applicant/accused.

Present: Ms. Reeta Sharma, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. S.D.R. Sethi & Mr. Siddhant Rai Sethi, Counsel for applicant/accused.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice to the IO appear in person on the next date and to file the reply and the copy of FIR No.908/20 P.S. Rajouri Garden.

The main case is already fixed for 23.04.2022.

Put up for arguments on this bail application on 08.04.2022.

**(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)**  
**West District/THC/Delhi**  
**01.04.2022.**