

CNR No.DLWT01-000171-2021
FIR No.946/2020
State Vs Sandeep Khanna @ Deva
PS : Rajouri Garden

08.04.2022

File taken up today on fourth bail application filed under Section 439 Cr.P.C on behalf of applicant/accused Sandeep Khanna.

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
IO/ASI Subhash in person.
Sh. S.D.R.Sethi and Sh. Siddhant Rai Sethi, Counsels for
applicant/accused Sandeep Khanna.

ASI Subhash has submitted that he was the Investigating Officer in the present case but now, he has been transferred from PS Rajouri Garden.

Record perused. Record shows that reply to the bail application has been filed by IO/ASI Sanjay. He be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration/arguments on bail application on date fixed i.e. 23.04.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.04.2022