

CNR No. DLWT01-000171-2021
SC No. 45/21
FIR No. 946/20
P.S. Rajouri Garden
U/s 20 NDPS Act
State Vs Sandeep Khanna @ Deva

01.07.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep Khanna @ Deva is produced from JC with
ld. counsel Sh. Deepak Ghai.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed by Sh. Deepak Ghai, Adv.

Heard on the point of charge.

There are allegations that the accused was found in possession of 5 kg 750 gm Ganja in contravention of provision of section 8(c) of NDPS Act, 1985. Thus, from the statement of the witnesses and other material available on record, prima facie case is made out against the accused u/s **20(b)(ii)(B) of NDPS Act**.

Accordingly, charge **u/s 20(b)(ii)(B) of NDPS Act, 1985** is framed against the accused to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Be put up for PE on **01.10.2022**. Let witnesses mentioned at serial nos. 1 & 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any, for the next date of hearing.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/01.07.2022