

CNR No. DLWT01-000171-2021
SC No. 45/2021
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KHANNA @ DEVA
FIR No. 946/2020
PS Rajouri Garden

09.12.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present.

Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/ASI Subhash in person.

PW SI Ajay Kumar in person.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Clarifications sought from IO/ASI Subhash regarding the role of abovesaid PW and other PWs in the present case.

Due to paucity of time, PW Inspector Ajay Kumar is discharged unexamined for today.

Let the PW SI Ajay Kumar be summoned afresh through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) with case property for PE on 25.02.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/09.12.2024