

CNR No. DLWT01-000171-21
SC No. 45/2021
STATE Vs. SANDEEP KHANNA @ DEVA
FIR No. 946/2020
PS Rajouri Garden

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present.

Sh. Saurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW SI Ajay Kumar received back with request. Same is considered for today.

Let the PW SI Ajay Kumar be summoned afresh alongwith MHC(M) with case property, if any for PE on 29.07.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/25.02.2025